Residential Unmetered Monthly Water Service

Service Area

Auburn Lakes
Bon-Gor Lake Estates
Branson Cedar
Calvey Brook

Cedar Green

Cedar Glen

Chalet City/Alpine Village
Cimarron Bay

Glen Meadows
Missing Well

Prairie Heights

Roy-L

Spring Branch

Majestic Lakes

Current Rate
$69.63
$71.25
$61.99
$69.63
$26.79
$24.76
$69.63
$24.76
$27.50
$20.00
$20.00
$69.63
$30.99
$69.63

New Rate
$47.05
$55.26
$55.26
$47.05
$55.26
$47.05
$55.26
$47.05
$55.26
$47.05
$55.26
$55.26
$47.05
$55.26

Residential Metered Monthly Water Service

Service Area

Chelsea Rose

Eagle Woods (State Route KK)

Eugene
Evergreen Lake
Fawn Lake
Hillcrest

Indian Hills

Majestic Lakes

Current Rate*

$35.60
$35.60
$73.41
$73.41
$61.55
$68.78
$80.55
$73.41

New Rate*
$47.05
$47.05
$55.25
$55.25
$47.05
$55.25
$55.25
$55.25



MO Utilities $87.37 $47.05

Port Perry $27.01 $55.25
Roy-L $73.41 $55.25
Terre Du Lac $21.78 $55.25
Whispering Pines $73.41 $55.25

*Based on a residential customer using 3,850 gallons of water a month.

Residential Monthly Sewer Service

Service Area Current Rate New Rate
Auburn Lakes $72.48 $70.83
Bar-B Acres/Park Estates $44.81 $70.83
Branson Cedar $61.97 $70.83
Calvey Brook $72.48 $70.83
Castlereagh Estates $72.48 $70.83
Cedar Glen $29.02 $70.83
Cedar Green $47.55 $70.83
Chalet City/Alpine Village $72.48 $70.83
Chelsea Rose $29.02 $70.83
Cimarron Bay $29.02 $70.83
Clemstone $60.00 $70.83
Country Hills $44.81 $70.83
Countryside Meadows $44.81 $70.83
Deer Run $20.00 $60.21
Deguire $20.00 $60.21
Eagle Woods (State Route KK) $29.02 $70.83
Fox Run $44.81 $70.83

Freeman Hills $16.67 $60.21



Glen Meadows

Hillcrest

Hunter’s Ridge & Walnut Hills
Lake Virginia

Majestic Lakes

Missing Well

MO Utilities

Port Perry

Prairie Heights

Private Gardens/Prairie Field
Rainbow Acres

Roy-L

Shelton Estates

State Park Village

Terre Du Lac

Twin Oaks Estates

Villa Ridge

Villages at Whiteman
Whispering Pines

Wilmar Estates

$27.50
$83.56
$95.76
$72.48
$72.48
$20.00
$99.88
$18.94
$25.00
$44.81
$99.88
$72.48
$35.00
$99.88
$19.72
$99.88
$72.48
$79.74
$72.48
$44.81

$70.83
$60.21
$70.83
$60.21
$70.83
$60.21
$60.21
$60.21
$70.83
$70.83
$60.21
$60.21
$70.83
$70.83
$70.83
$70.83
$70.83
$60.21
$60.21
$70.83



