## **Residential Unmetered Monthly Water Service**

Service Area	Current Rate	New Rate
Auburn Lakes	\$69.63	\$47.05
Bon-Gor Lake Estates	\$71.25	\$55.26
Branson Cedar	\$61.99	\$55.26
Calvey Brook	\$69.63	\$47.05
Cedar Green	\$26.79	\$55.26
Cedar Glen	\$24.76	\$47.05
Chalet City/Alpine Village	\$69.63	\$55.26
Cimarron Bay	\$24.76	\$47.05
Glen Meadows	\$27.50	\$55.26
Missing Well	\$20.00	\$47.05
Prairie Heights	\$20.00	\$55.26
Roy-L	\$69.63	\$55.26
Spring Branch	\$30.99	\$47.05
Majestic Lakes	\$69.63	\$55.26

## **Residential Metered Monthly Water Service**

Service Area	Current Rate*	New Rate*
Chelsea Rose	\$35.60	\$47.05
Eagle Woods (State Route KK)	\$35.60	\$47.05
Eugene	\$73.41	\$55.25
Evergreen Lake	\$73.41	\$55.25
Fawn Lake	\$61.55	\$47.05
Hillcrest	\$68.78	\$55.25
Indian Hills	\$80.55	\$55.25
Majestic Lakes	\$73.41	\$55.25

MO Utilities	\$87.37	\$47.05
Port Perry	\$27.01	\$55.25
Roy-L	\$73.41	\$55.25
Terre Du Lac	\$21.78	\$55.25
Whispering Pines	\$73.41	\$55.25

<sup>\*</sup>Based on a residential customer using 3,850 gallons of water a month.

## **Residential Monthly Sewer Service**

Current Rate	New Rate
\$72.48	\$70.83
\$44.81	\$70.83
\$61.97	\$70.83
\$72.48	\$70.83
\$72.48	\$70.83
\$29.02	\$70.83
\$47.55	\$70.83
\$72.48	\$70.83
\$29.02	\$70.83
\$29.02	\$70.83
\$60.00	\$70.83
\$44.81	\$70.83
\$44.81	\$70.83
\$20.00	\$60.21
\$20.00	\$60.21
\$29.02	\$70.83
\$44.81	\$70.83
\$16.67	\$60.21
	\$72.48 \$44.81 \$61.97 \$72.48 \$72.48 \$29.02 \$47.55 \$72.48 \$29.02 \$29.02 \$60.00 \$44.81 \$44.81 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$29.02 \$44.81

Glen Meadows	\$27.50	\$70.83
Hillcrest	\$83.56	\$60.21
Hunter's Ridge & Walnut Hills	\$95.76	\$70.83
Lake Virginia	\$72.48	\$60.21
Majestic Lakes	\$72.48	\$70.83
Missing Well	\$20.00	\$60.21
MO Utilities	\$99.88	\$60.21
Port Perry	\$18.94	\$60.21
Prairie Heights	\$25.00	\$70.83
Private Gardens/Prairie Field	\$44.81	\$70.83
Rainbow Acres	\$99.88	\$60.21
Roy-L	\$72.48	\$60.21
Shelton Estates	\$35.00	\$70.83
State Park Village	\$99.88	\$70.83
Terre Du Lac	\$19.72	\$70.83
Twin Oaks Estates	\$99.88	\$70.83
Villa Ridge	\$72.48	\$70.83
Villages at Whiteman	\$79.74	\$60.21
Whispering Pines	\$72.48	\$60.21
Wilmar Estates	\$44.81	\$70.83